

AVIATION BOARD BACKGROUND LETTER

Aviation Board Meeting Date: August 22, 2022

To: Chair Richmond and Aviation Board Members

Cc: Mitch Reynolds, Mayor

From: Ian Turner, Airport Director

Subject: 22-1190 – La Crosse Regional Airport Rules and Regulations

Summary:

This item updates the La Crosse Regional Airport Rules and Regulations that were last approved by the Aviation Board in 2017.

Previous Action:

The current La Crosse Regional Airport Rules and Regulations were adopted in September of 2015 and amended in July of 2017 by Aviation Board Item 17-0917.

Background:

La Crosse Municipal Code establishes rules and regulations for the La Crosse Regional Airport. These rules and regulations may be amended by the Aviation Board as authorized by La Crosse Municipal Code §8.52(a). The rules and regulations govern the activity on the airport, regardless of an operating agreement or lease.

There are no substantial changes in this amendment to the La Crosse Regional Airport Rules and Regulations. This item primarily updates some definitions, adds clarity in a few sections of the document, and updates some regulatory references that were erroneous. Attachment 1 is the amended version of the document and Attachment 2 is a redlined version of the previously approved item showing the changes that have been made.

Financial Implications:

No financial implications exist as a result of this action item.

Stakeholder Process:

The Aviation Board is authorized to establish rules and regulations for the airport under Municipal Code. Should a member of the public wish to speak on this item, public comment may be received by the Aviation Board.





Alternatives:

This item can be amended, as determined by the Aviation Board.

Staff Recommendation:

It is the recommendation of staff to approve this item.

Attachments:

- 1. 2022 La Crosse Regional Airport Rules and Regulations
- 2. 2017 La Crosse Regional Airport Rules and Regulations Redline

